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Comnlozent

NORTH OTAGO PIPING & DANCING SOCIETY

SATURDAY 14™ SEPTEMBER 2024
SCOTTISH HALL, TYNE STREET OAMARU
STARTING TIME: 8.30am

ADJUDICATORS

Morgan Kinzett
Larissa Banks

Spec Sailors Hornpipe u/14 MERIT AWARD
Restricted Sailors Hornpipe u/11

Sailors Hornpipe u/14

Novice Highland Fling u/14

Irish Jig u/12 MERIT AWARD

Irish Hornpipe u/18 MERIT AWARD
Irish Reel Open OTAGO CHAMPIONSHIP
Single Time Irish Jig u/16

First Time Highland Fling (Please see rules)

Highland Fling u/7 MERIT AWARD
Double Sword u/14
Seann Triubhas Open

Sword Dance u/8 OTAGO CHAMPIONSHIP

Sword Dance u/12
Highland Fling u/8
Reel OTulloch u/18
Highland Fling u/14
Waltz Clog u/12

20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34

Sailors Hornpipe u/16

Sailors Hornpipe Open MERIT AWARD
Sailors Hornpipe u/10 MERIT AWARD
Spec D/T Irish Jig 14 & Over MERIT AWARD
Irish Jig u/7

Restricted Irish Jig u/9

Spec Irish Hornpipe 14 & Over

Irish Jig u/8 MERIT AWARD

Highland Reel u/12

Highland Fling u/18

Sword Dance u/10

Special Seann Triubhas u/14

Sword Dance u/16 MERIT AWARD
Double Sword Dance 14 & Over
Seann Triubhas u/14 MERIT AWARD
Highland Fling u/10

Waltz Clog 12 & Over

SPECIAL: Open to those who have NOT won three of that particular dance.
RESTRICTED: Open to those who have NOT won that particular dance.
NOVICE: Open to those who have NOT won a first prize.

FIRST TIME HIGHLAND FLING: Open to those who are not registered to dance.

ENTRIES CLOSE:

TO:

30t August 2024

Mrs Jacqui McLay

25 Lune Street

OAMARU
9400

Or scan and email entries to: highlanddancingoamaru@agmail.com
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TROPHY LIST

Under 7 Keen — Highland Fling - local
Warwick Quarterman — Highland Fling
Janice Burgess — Irish Jig
Under 8 Buchanan — Most Points
Jan Stevenson — Runner Up
Kiltie — Local Fling
Mrs JM Gray — Local Highest Unplaced
Under 9 Delwyn Ross - Restricted
Under 10 Hornal — Most Points
Ainsle Cross — Runner Up
Thistle — Local Highest Unplaced
Emslie Family — Local Most Points
Under 11 Taylor Sisters — Restricted
Under 12 Holland — Most Points
McKerrow Sisters — Runner Up
Balmoral — Local Most Points
JM Gray — Local Highest Unplaced
Nicola Coe — Highland Reel
RM Fodie — Waltz Clog
L R C — Cup of Promise
Under 14 Jewel McKay — Most Points
Shelly Brown — Runner Up
Phillipa Taylor — Most Points Special Classes u/14
NO P&D Miniature — Runner Up Special Classes u/14
J & G Robinson — Novice Fling
Cleland Family — Double Sword u/14

14 & Over Selfe Sisters — Most Points Special Classes 14 & Over
NO P&D — Runner Up Special Classes 14 & Over
Under 16 Sylvia — Most Points
Pamela McLeod — Runner Up
Under 18 McKerrow — Most Points
R & E Hodson — Runner Up
Open Robertson — Most Points

Leta Herron — Runner Up

Mary Johnston — Waltz Clog
Annie Clarkson — Irish Reel

NO P & D — Double Sword Open

Herbert Clarkson Most Points Visitor — One age group only

2" NZEF Most Points for the Day — One age group only
Pamela Zwies Runner Up Most Points for Day — One age group only
Ian Sim Boys Aggregate u/12

Sharyn Gard Memorial Technique & Presentation Any Age

Would the following competitors from our February 2024 competitions PLEASE RETURN their trophies to the
Secretaries table on or before the 14t September. Failure to do so will incur a $5.00 fine per cup.

Summer Smith x1 Clementine Wilce x1 Lachlan McKeown x1
Isla McGregor x2 Sophie Thompson x1 Aaliyah Nehoff x1
Briar Poplawski x2 Tahlia Keats x1 Winnie Conlan x4
Milla McKenzie x4 Peyton Chapman x1 Mikayla Criddle x1
Andie Perniskie x2 Isla Hannagan x3 Charlotte Watson x6

Harper McKenzie x4 Charlotte Taylor x3 Peyton Cranston x1



RULES & CONDITTIONS
1 By entering this competition or event, | agree to hereby grant the Piping and Dancing Association of New

Zealand (Association) the right to use my name, image, photograph, picture or video captured performance in
connection with the Association. This includes granting the Association all rights to reproduce, edit, exhibit or otherwise
exploit my name, image, photograph, picture or video captured performance, in whole or in part, in any media
publication, Association website or materials, or other Association publication. YES/NO

If you elect not to grant the Association/Society the right to use your image, it is your responsibility to
remove yourself from situations where photos are likely to be taken, such as at presentation time. The
Association does not guarantee that your image will not be published as part of a larger group or
performance photograph, and by participating in the competition or event you automatically waive your
rights in respect of such images.

2 All events are conducted under the rules of the Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ (Inc).

3 In the event of a cup tie, the aggregate rule applies (rule 13).

4 $5.00 fine for cups not returned by start of competitions.

5 Competitors dance at their own risk.

6 N O P & D accept no responsibility for any injuries incurred.

7 All dancers must be registered with PDANZ

8 Waltz clogs are not run under the rules of P & D

3 competitors 1%t placing

5 competitiors 1%t — 2" placing
7 competitiors 1%t — 3" placing
10 competitors 15t — 4" placing
15 competitiors 1t — 5™ placing
20+ competitiors 1t — 6™ placing

(or judges discretion)

Prize Money
U/8 Championship S10 $8 S6 S5
Open Championship S12 $S10 S8 S6
Non Championship 14 & over S8 $6 S5 $4 S3 $2.50
u/14 Medals
Merit Awards Medals for all age groups

If there are insufficient entries for the reels, they will become the solo dances as follows:
Highland Reel u/12 - Highland Fling
Reel O’Tulloch u/18 - Sword Dance

INTERNET BANKING
NORTH OTAGO PIPING & DANCING ASSN
BANK ACCOUNT # 03 0937 0147650 00

PLEASE PUT CHILDS NAME AS REFERENCE
POST ENTRY FORM AS USUAL OR SCAN & EMAIL TO highlanddancingoamaru@gmail.com



mailto:highlanddancingoamaru@gmail.com

Name

NORTH OTAGO PIPING & DANCING SOCIETY

Entry Form — 14" September 2024
Date of Birth

Address

Registration No.

Phone Number

E-mail

Entries close 30™ August 2024 — Post to J McLay, 25 Lune Street, Oamaru, 9400
or email: highlanddancingoamaru@gmail.com

Event

17
7

19
10

29
16
25

12

22
32

27
18
35

30
33
21

24

BEGINNER / NOVICE

First Time Highland Fling
Novice Highland Fling u 14
UNDER 7 YEARS

Highland Fling MERIT AWARD
Irish Jig

UNDER 8 YEARS

Highland Fling

Irish Jig MERIT AWARD

Sword Dance OTAGO CHAMPIONSHIP

UNDER 9 YEARS

Restricted Irish Jig

UNDER 10 YEARS

Sword Dance

Highland Fling

Sailors Hornpipe MERIT AWARD
UNDER 11 YEARS

Restricted Sailors Hornpipe
UNDER 12 YEARS

Irish Jig MERIT AWARD

Sword Dance

Highland Reel

Waltz Clog

UNDER 14 YEARS

Sailors Hornpipe

Seann Triubhas MERIT AWARD
Highland Fling

Double Sword Dance

Spec Sailors Hornpipe MERIT AWARD

Special Seann Triubhas

Tick Fee

©“ B\

H HF H T Hm

2.00

3.00
2.00

2.00
3.00
3.50

2.00

2.00
2.00
3.00

2.00

3.00
2.00
2.00
2.00

2.00
3.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
2.00

Event

34

14

28

15

26

11

20
31

13
23

12 YEARS & OVER

Waltz Clog

14 YEARS & OVER

Spec Irish Hornpipe

Spec D/T Irish Jig MERIT AWARD
Double Sword Dance

UNDER 16 YEARS

Single Time Irish Jig

Sailors Hornpipe

Sword Dance MERIT AWARD
UNDER 18 YEARS

Irish Hornpipe MERIT AWARD
Highland Fling

Reel O'Tulloch

OPEN

Sailors Hornpipe MERIT AWARD
Irish Reel OTAGO CHAMPIONSHIP

Seann Triubhas

ENTRY FEE SUB TOTAL

ADMINISTRATION FEE

(one per family - includes admission

& emailed programme)

ENTRY FEE TOTAL

Internet Banking?

Can we put your photo on our FB page?

Tick Fee
$ 2.50
$ 2.50
$ 3.00
$ 2.50
$ 2.50
$ 2.50
$ 3.00
$ 3.00
$ 2.50
$ 2.50
$ 3.00
$ 4.00
$ 2.50
$
$12.00

(please tick)
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