Approved 1/8/24 Annusce

NORTH OTAGO PIPING & DANCING SOCIETY

SATURDAY 14TH SEPTEMBER 2024 SCOTTISH HALL, TYNE STREET OAMARU STARTING TIME: 8.30am

ADJUDICATORS

Morgan Kinzett Larissa Banks

- 1 Spec Sailors Hornpipe u/14 MERIT AWARD
- 3 Restricted Sailors Hornpipe u/11
- 5 Sailors Hornpipe u/14
- 7 Novice Highland Fling u/14
- 9 Irish Jig u/12 MERIT AWARD
- 11 Irish Hornpipe u/18 MERIT AWARD
- 13 Irish Reel Open OTAGO CHAMPIONSHIP
- 15 Single Time Irish Jig u/16
- 17 First Time Highland Fling (Please see rules)
- 19 Highland Fling u/7 MERIT AWARD
- 21 Double Sword u/14
- 23 Seann Triubhas Open
- 25 Sword Dance u/8 OTAGO CHAMPIONSHIP
- 27 Sword Dance u/12
- 29 Highland Fling u/8
- 31 Reel O'Tulloch u/18
- 33 Highland Fling u/14
- 35 Waltz Clog u/12

- 2 Sailors Hornpipe u/16
- 4 Sailors Hornpipe Open MERIT AWARD
- 6 Sailors Hornpipe u/10 MERIT AWARD
- 8 Spec D/T Irish Jig 14 & Over MERIT AWARD
- 10 Irish Jig u/7
- 12 Restricted Irish Jig u/9
- 14 Spec Irish Hornpipe 14 & Over
- 16 Irish Jig u/8 MERIT AWARD
- 18 Highland Reel u/12
- 20 Highland Fling u/18
- 22 Sword Dance u/10
- 24 Special Seann Triubhas u/14
- 26 Sword Dance u/16 MERIT AWARD
- 28 Double Sword Dance 14 & Over
- 30 Seann Triubhas u/14 MERIT AWARD
- 32 Highland Fling u/10
- 34 Waltz Clog 12 & Over

SPECIAL: Open to those who have NOT won three of that particular dance. RESTRICTED: Open to those who have NOT won that particular dance. NOVICE: Open to those who have NOT won a first prize.

FIRST TIME HIGHLAND FLING: Open to those who are not registered to dance.

ENTRIES CLOSE:	30 th August 2024
TO:	Mrs Jacqui McLay 25 Lune Street

Or scan and email entries to: highlanddancingoamaru@gmail.com

OAMARU

9400

TROPHY LIST

Under 7 Keen – Highland Fling - local Warwick Quarterman – Highland Fling	
Janice Burgess – Irish Jig	
Under 8 Buchanan – Most Points	
Jan Stevenson – Runner Up	
Kiltie – Local Fling	
Mrs JM Gray – Local Highest Unplaced	
Under 9 Delwyn Ross - Restricted	
Under 10 Hornal – Most Points	
Ainsle Cross – Runner Up	
Thistle – Local Highest Unplaced	
Emslie Family – Local Most Points	
Under 11 Taylor Sisters – Restricted	
Under 12 Holland – Most Points	
McKerrow Sisters – Runner Up	
Balmoral – Local Most Points	
JM Gray – Local Highest Unplaced	
Nicola Coe – Highland Reel	
RM Fodie – Waltz Clog	
L R C – Cup of Promise	
Under 14 Jewel McKay – Most Points	
Shelly Brown – Runner Up	
Phillipa Taylor – Most Points Special Classes u/14	
NO P&D Miniature – Runner Up Special Classes u/14	
J & G Robinson – Novice Fling	
Cleland Family – Double Sword u/14	
14 & Over Selfe Sisters – Most Points Special Classes 14 & Over	
NO P&D – Runner Up Special Classes 14 & Over	
Under 16 Sylvia – Most Points	
Pamela McLeod – Runner Up	
Under 18 McKerrow – Most Points	
R & E Hodson – Runner Up	
Open Robertson – Most Points	
Leta Herron – Runner Up	
Mary Johnston – Waltz Clog	
Annie Clarkson – Irish Reel	
NO P & D – Double Sword Open	
Herbert Clarkson Most Points Visitor – One age group only	
2 nd NZEF Most Points for the Day – One age group only	
Pamela Zwies Runner Up Most Points for Day – One age group only	
Ian Sim Boys Aggregate u/12	
Sharyn Gard Memorial Technique & Presentation Any Age	

Would the following competitors from our February 2024 competitions PLEASE RETURN their trophies to the Secretaries table on or before the 14th September. Failure to do so will incur a \$5.00 fine per cup.

Summer Smith x1 Isla McGregor x2 Briar Poplawski x2 Milla McKenzie x4 Andie Perniskie x2 Harper McKenzie x4 Clementine Wilce x1 Sophie Thompson x1 Tahlia Keats x1 Peyton Chapman x1 Isla Hannagan x3 Charlotte Taylor x3 Lachlan McKeown x1 Aaliyah Nehoff x1 Winnie Conlan x4 Mikayla Criddle x1 Charlotte Watson x6 Peyton Cranston x1

RULES & CONDITTIONS

1 By entering this competition or event, I agree to hereby grant the Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealand (Association) the right to use my name, image, photograph, picture or video captured performance in connection with the Association. This includes granting the Association all rights to reproduce, edit, exhibit or otherwise exploit my name, image, photograph, picture or video captured performance, in whole or in part, in any media publication, Association website or materials, or other Association publication. YES/NO

If you elect not to grant the Association/Society the right to use your image, it is your responsibility to remove yourself from situations where photos are likely to be taken, such as at presentation time. The Association does not guarantee that your image will not be published as part of a larger group or performance photograph, and by participating in the competition or event you automatically waive your rights in respect of such images.

- 2 All events are conducted under the rules of the Piping & Dancing Assn of NZ (Inc).
- 3 In the event of a cup tie, the aggregate rule applies (rule 13).
- 4 \$5.00 fine for cups not returned by start of competitions.
- 5 Competitors dance at their own risk.
- 6 N O P & D accept no responsibility for any injuries incurred.
- 7 All dancers must be registered with PDANZ
- 8 Waltz clogs are not run under the rules of P & D

3 competitors	1 st placing
5 competitiors	1 st – 2 nd placing
7 competitiors	$1^{st} - 3^{rd}$ placing
10 competitors	$1^{st} - 4^{th}$ placing
15 competitiors	$1^{st} - 5^{th}$ placing
20+ competitiors	$1^{st} - 6^{th}$ placing
	(or judges discretion)

Prize Money

U/8 Championship	\$10 \$8 \$6 \$5
Open Championship	\$12 \$10 \$8 \$6
Non Championship 14 & over	\$8 \$6 \$5 \$4 \$3 \$2.50
U/14	Medals
Merit Awards	Medals for all age groups

If there are insufficient entries for the reels, they will become the solo dances as follows:

Highland Reel u/12 Reel O'Tulloch u/18 Highland Fling

- Sword Dance

-

INTERNET BANKING

NORTH OTAGO PIPING & DANCING ASSN

BANK ACCOUNT # 03 0937 0147650 00

PLEASE PUT CHILDS NAME AS REFERENCE

POST ENTRY FORM AS USUAL OR SCAN & EMAIL TO https://www.highlanddancingoamaru@gmail.com

NORTH OTAGO PIPING & DANCING SOCIETY

 $Entry \; Form-14^{th} \; September \; 2024$

Name _

_____ Date of Birth

Address _____ Registration No. _____

E-mail

Phone Number

Entries close 30th August 2024 – Post to J McLay, 25 Lune Street, Oamaru, 9400 or email: highlanddancingoamaru@gmail.com

Event		Tick	Fee	Even	 t	Tick	Fee	
	BEGINNER / NOVICE				12 YEARS & OVER			
17	First Time Highland Fling		\$ -	34	Waltz Clog		\$	2.50
7	Novice Highland Fling u 14		\$ 2.00		14 YEARS & OVER		_	
	UNDER 7 YEARS	_		14	Spec Irish Hornpipe		\$	2.50
19	Highland Fling MERIT AWARD		\$ 3.00	8	Spec D/T Irish Jig MERIT AWARD		\$	3.00
10	Irish Jig		\$ 2.00	28	Double Sword Dance		\$	2.50
	UNDER 8 YEARS	r	-		UNDER 16 YEARS			
29	Highland Fling		\$ 2.00	15	Single Time Irish Jig		\$	2.50
16	Irish Jig MERIT AWARD		\$ 3.00	2	Sailors Hornpipe		\$	2.50
25	Sword Dance OTAGO CHAMPIONSHIP		\$ 3.50	26	Sword Dance MERIT AWARD		\$	3.00
	UNDER 9 YEARS	ř	,		UNDER 18 YEARS		-	
12	Restricted Irish Jig		\$ 2.00	11	Irish Hornpipe MERIT AWARD		\$	3.00
	UNDER 10 YEARS		,	20	Highland Fling		\$	2.50
22	Sword Dance		\$ 2.00	31	Reel O'Tulloch		\$	2.50
32	Highland Fling		\$ 2.00		OPEN		-	
6	Sailors Hornpipe MERIT AWARD		\$ 3.00	4	Sailors Hornpipe MERIT AWARD		\$	3.00
	UNDER 11 YEARS		1	13	Irish Reel OTAGO CHAMPIONSHIP		\$	4.00
3	Restricted Sailors Hornpipe		\$ 2.00	23	Seann Triubhas		\$	2.50
	UNDER 12 YEARS		,					
9	Irish Jig MERIT AWARD		\$ 3.00	1	ENTRY FEE SUB TOTAL	\$		
27	Sword Dance		\$ 2.00					
18	Highland Reel		\$ 2.00		ADMINISTRATION FEE		\$	12.00
35	Waltz Clog		\$ 2.00		(one per family - includes admission			
	UNDER 14 YEARS		1		& emailed programme)			
5	Sailors Hornpipe		\$ 2.00					
30	Seann Triubhas MERIT AWARD		\$ 3.00		ENTRY FEE TOTAL	\$		
33	Highland Fling		\$ 2.00					
21	Double Sword Dance		\$ 2.00				(plea	usetick)
1	Spec Sailors Hornpipe MERIT AWARD		\$ 3.00		Internet Banking?			
24	Special Seann Triubhas		\$ 2.00		Can we put your photo on our FB p	age?		